Client Code: OAKLY1.618DA

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Director, C.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Product	
Name of conveying party(les): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Oakley, Inc.
1, Chris Goodman	Internal Address: One Icon
Steve Oldham     James Nelson Castro	City: Foothill Ranch State: CA
4. Kurt Sabin	<b>ZIP</b> : 92610
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	
Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
	(X) Patent Application No.: 29/438,417 Filing Date: November 29, 2012
1. November 28, 2012	Additional numbers attached?
2. November 29, 2012 3. November 29, 2012	() Yes (X) No
4. November 28, 2012	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 106,291	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	B. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
•	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
-	11/20110
Paul N. Conover Name of Person Signing Sign	ature 11/29/12 Date
44,087 Registration No.	•
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 08
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover's	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

14394176 // 112612

PATENT -**REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0158** 

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA

Page 1 of 6

Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT

Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin

#### Declaration

This Declaration is directed to the application identified above that:

Is attached, where "attached" means filed concurrently with.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

#### Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries, and hereby assign or are under an obligation to assign to the below identified Assignee the above-titled application (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, Oakley, Inc., with its principal place of business at One Icon, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Application and the Work; where "Patent Properties" include, but are not limited to:

all provisional applications relating thereto (respectively if plural applications));

all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the present Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and

all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the ASSIGNEE as the Applicant for all aforementioned patent properties, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0159

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA

Page 2 of 6

Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT

Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin

applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other Patent Property relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0160

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently Page 3 of 6 Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin Legal Name of inventor: Christopher Goodman IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{28}{200}$  day of  $\frac{1}{200}$ Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF , before me, \_ , notary public, personally appeared Christopher Goodman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hei/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0161

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA

Page 4 of 6

Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT

Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin

Legal Name of inventor: Steven G. Oldham

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of NOVEMBER.

Date: //-29-/2

Signature:

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Prange

on 150, 2012 before me, 160, if a present of the personally appeared Steven G. Oldham who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

hampanha and min doll doll

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

MERLITA HELMS
Commission # 1902227
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2014

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA

Page 5 of 6

Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT

Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin

Legal Name of Inventor: James Nelson Castro

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 201

day of 🔼

507 5--

Signature:

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF D

\$\$.

On Howard Deliver, before me, Merit for Helman, notary public, personally appeared James Nelson Castro who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Paragraph is true and confect.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

(SEAL)

MERLITA HELMS
Commission # 1902227
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2014

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0163

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently	
Docket No.: OAKLY1.618DA Page 6 of 6	
Title: GOGGLE COMPONENT	
Inventors: Christopher Goodman, Steven G. Oldham, James Nelson Castro and Kurt Matthew Sabin	
Legal Name of Inventor: Kurt Matthew Sabin	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	
Signature:	
Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
On, before me, notary public, personally appeared Kurt Matthew Sabin who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature `	

14384759 // 112112

(SEAL)

State of California  County of WANGC	$\left\{\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \end{array}\right\}$
On <u>(V(I)</u> <u>before me, </u> personally appeared <u>K(V-</u>	If ore Index Name and Title of the Officery  Name(s)/of Signer(3)  Name(s)/of Signer(3)
C. DE LA PARRA Commission # 1887247 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 23, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she(they) executed the same instrument authorized capacity(ies), and that be his/her(their) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not requir	OPTIONAL  red by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	- AND
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	A ALLE WATER TO THE PARTY OF TH
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	L: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
within parks a comment of the commen	HUMSPRINT Individual SIGHT THUMBERING OF SIGNER  Thumbsters   Partner - Li Limited General Top at thumb terre
☐ Attorney in Fact	thumb here Partner - Li Limited General Top at thumb here
, ·	Trustee
Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	the state of the s
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Other:
Guardian or Conservator	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 11/29/2012**